OF24
Bulletin No. 210214
July 2002
Supersedes June 2002
ELITE® HEAT ONLY − LO−BOY
AFUE − 81%
Input − 105,000 to 154,000 Btuh (30.8 to 45.1 kW)
Basement Installation

Features Pages 1−2
Installation Clearances Page 3
Model Number Identification Page 1
Optional Accessories Page 2
Specifications Page 3
MODEL NUMBER IDENTIFICATION
105/120O 24 −
Unit Type
OF − Lo−Boy Oil Furnace
Series Nominal Oil Heat Input
105/120 − 105,000/119,000 Btuh (30.8/34.9 kW)
140/154 − 140,000/154,000  Btuh (41.0/45.1 kW)
F R
R − Rear flue connection
If Blank − Top flue connection
FEATURES
Applications
− Lennox OF24 series lo�boy oil furnaces are applicable to residential or commercial applications.
− Lennox  electronic air cleaners and power humidifiers can be added to the lo�boy units.
− Large front and rear doors provide complete service access.
− Rugged heat exchanger and high performance oil burner combine to provide maximum efficiency.
− Units are shipped completely assembled ready for installation.
Tested and Certified
− Units have been rated and tested according to U.S. Department of Energy (DOE) test procedures and Federal Trade
Commission (FTC) labeling regulations.
− Ratings are certified by GAMA and units are ETL listed.
− Developed in accordance with ISO 9001 quality standards.
NOTE − Due to Lennox’ ongoing committment to quality, Specifications, Ratings and Dimensions subject to change without notice and without incurring liability.
Improper installation, adjustment, alteration, service or maintenance can cause property damage or personal injury.
Installation and service must be performed by a qualified installer and servicing agency. 2002 Lennox Industries Inc
FEATURES
Equipment Warranty
− Heat exchangers have a limited lifetime warranty in residential applications.
− Oil burners and all other covered components have a limited warranty for five years in residential applications.
− Refer to the Lennox Equipment Limited Warranty certificate included with the equipment for details.
EZ Clean Heat Exchanger
− Streamlined drum type heat exchanger exposes maximum surface area to the air stream with minimum air resistance.
− Strategically placed ports allow easy cleaning.